13 AMORTIZATION OF AFPC PORTION (NOTE 3) 6,374,000   -   (6,374,000)
14 DISALLOWANCES -   -
15 SUBTOTAL NORMALIZED 6,374,000   -   (6,374,000)
16
17 INCREASE (DECREASE ) EXPENSE (37,532,000)
18 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT (ON LINE 9) 5,017,000
19 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT (ON LINE 15) 35% 2,230,900
20 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI
21 TOTAL NET OPERATING INCOME 30,284,100$
22
23
24
25 (NOTE 1) TOTAL AMORTIZATION = $37,532,000 = $14,334,286 TAXABLE PURCHASE PRICE +
26 $16,823,714 NON-TAXABLE PURCHASE PRICE + TAXABLE AFPC $6,374,000.
27
28 (NOTE 2) THE IMPACT ON THE TAX BENEFIT OF PROFORMA INTEREST IS HANDLED IN
29 ADJUSTMENT NO. 5.05
30
31 (NOTE 3) AFPC STANDS FOR ALLOWANCE FOR FUNDS ON POWER CONTRACTS

Exhibit No. ___(JHS-5)
Page 9 of 13
Page 5.08

PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC.-ELECTRIC

CONTRACT PAYMENTS TO CHELAN PUD
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2010

GENERAL RATE INCREASE

LINE ADJUSTED
NO. DESCRIPTION TEST YEAR RATE YEAR ADJUSTMENT

1 INITIATION PAYMENT AMA (UE-060539)
2 INITIATION PAYMENT BALANCE -$   141,761,312$   141,761,312$
3 ACCUMULATED AMORTIZATION 0 (7,088,066) (7,088,066)$
4 DEFERRED INCOME TAX -   (17,542,944)   (17,542,944)$
5
6 NET INITIATION PAYMENT RATEBASE AMA -$   117,130,302$   117,130,302$
7
8 SECURITY DEPOSIT AMA
9 SECURITY DEPOSIT BALANCE -$   18,500,000$   18,500,000$
10 ACCUMULATED AMORTIZATION -   -   -
11 NET SCURITY DEPOSIT AMA -$   18,500,000$   18,500,000$
12

13 INCREASE RATEBASE -$   135,630,302$   135,630,302$
14
15 OPERATING EXPENSE
16 AMORTIZATION OF INITIATION PAYMENT (555) -   7,088,066   7,088,066
17 INCREASE (DECREASE) EXPENSE -$   7,088,066$   7,088,066$
18
19 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT @ 35% (2,480,823)
20 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI (4,607,243)$

Exhibit No. ___(JHS-5)
Page 10 of 13
Page 5.09

PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC.-ELECTRIC

REGULATORY ASSETS AND LIABILITIES
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2010

GENERAL RATE INCREASE

LINE TEST
NO. DESCRIPTION YEAR RATE YEAR ADJUSTMENT

1 AMA OF REGULATORY ASSET/LIABILITY NET OF ACCUM AMORT AND DFIT
2 BEP 16,250,380   11,214,773   (5,035,607)
3 WHITE RIVER PLANT COSTS 37,566,968   34,565,277   (3,001,690)
4 WHITE RIVER RELICENSING & CWIP 24,579,164   24,941,807   362,643
5 PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF WHITE RIVER ASSETS TO CWA (25,951,720)   (29,911,730)   (3,960,010)
6 DFIT - WHITE RIVER REG ASSET (11,889,662)   (10,331,528)   1,558,135
7 HOPKINS RIDGE PREPAID TRANSMISSION 1,394,050   -   (1,394,050)
8 GOLDENDALE FIXED COSTS DEFERRAL 3,605,729   -   (3,605,729)
9 HOPKINS RIDGE MITIGATION CREDIT (326,871)   -   326,871
10 WESTCOAST PIPELINE CAPACITY - UE-082013 (FB ENERGY) (2,135,222)   (1,529,462)   605,761
11 WESTCOAST PIPELINE CAPACITY - UE-100503 (BNP PARIBUS) (2,286,406)   (2,096,742)   189,664
12 MINT FARM DEFERRAL - UE-090704 26,616,505   23,180,901   (3,435,604)

13 WILD HORSE EXPANSION DEFERRAL - UE-090704 2,331,479   -   (2,331,479)
14 COLSTRIP 1&2 (WECO) COAL CONTRACT PREPAYMENT 5,000,000   3,981,481   (1,018,519)
15 FERC PART 12 STUDY NON-CONSTRUCTION COSTS UE-070074 -   1,193,198   1,193,198
16 CONTRACT MAJOR MAINTENANCE: -
17   SUMAS NOVEMBER 2010 HOT GAS PATH INSPECTION 82,651   82,651   -
18   FREDDY 1 JULY 2009 HOT GAS PATH INSPECTION 212,106   212,106   -
19   GOLENDALE MAY 2009 COMBUSTION INSPECTION 590,967   590,967   -
20   SUMAS NOVEMBER 2008 COMBUSTION INSPECTION 62,508   62,508   -
21   MINT FARM JUNE 2010 COMBUSTION INSPECTION 678,973   678,973   -
22 TOTAL REGULATORY ASSETS AND LIABILITIES RATEBASE 76,381,598$   56,835,180$   (19,546,418)$
23
24
25 AMORTIZATION OF REGULATORY ASSET/LIABILITY
26 BEP (555) 3,526,620   3,526,620   -
27 WHITE RIVER PLANT COSTS (407) 1,494,702   1,494,702   (0)
28 HOPKINS RIDGE PREPAID TRANSMISSION (565) 2,076,858   -   (2,076,858)
29 GOLDENDALE FIXED COSTS DEFERRAL (407.3) 4,162,154   -   (4,162,154)
30 HOPKINS RIDGE MITIGATION CREDIT (555) (1,209,583)   -   1,209,583
31 WESTCOAST PIPELINE CAPACITY - UE-082013 (FB ENERGY) (547) (457,531)   (392,170)   65,362
32 WESTCOAST PIPELINE CAPACITY - UE-100503 (BNP PARIBUS) (547) (403,220)   (537,626)   (134,407)
33 MINT FARM DEFERAL - UE-090704 (407.3) 2,159,053   2,872,182   713,129
34 WILD HORSE EXPANSION DEFERRAL - UE-090704 (407.3) 2,102,006   -   (2,102,006)
35 COLSTRIP 1&2 (WECO) COAL CONTRACT PREPAYMENT (501) -   555,556   555,556
36 FERC PART 12 STUDY NON-CONSTRUCTION COSTS UE-070074 (407.3) 265,155   265,155
37 CONTRACT MAJOR MAINTENANCE (PROD O&M):
38   SUMAS NOVEMBER 2010 HOT GAS PATH INSPECTION 61,034   61,034   -
39   FREDDY 1 JULY 2009 HOT GAS PATH INSPECTION 223,889   223,889   -
40   GOLENDALE MAY 2009 COMBUSTION INSPECTION 354,580   354,580   -
41   SUMAS NOVEMBER 2008 COMBUSTION INSPECTION 119,333   119,333   -
42   MINT FARM JUNE 2010 COMBUSTION INSPECTION 456,270   456,270   -
43 TOTAL AMORTIZATION OF REGULATORY ASSETS AND LIABILITIES 14,666,166$   8,999,526$   (5,666,640)$
44
45
46
47 INCREASE (DECREASE) EXPENSE (5,666,640)
48
49 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT 35% 1,983,324
50
51 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI 3,683,316$

Exhibit No. ___(JHS-5)
Page 11 of 13
Page 5.10

PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC.-ELECTRIC

PRODUCTION ADJUSTMENT
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2010

GENERAL RATE INCREASE

LINE PROFORMA PRODUCTION FIT
NO. DESCRIPTION AND RESTATED 2.099% 35%

1 O&M ON PRODUCTION PROPERTY
2 PRODUCTION WAGE ADJUSTMENTS AND INCENTIVE:
3 PURCHASED POWER 79,814$   (1,675)$   586$